PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT8037348

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
PHARMASMART ACQUISITION, LLC	05/24/2021

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	PHARMASMART INTERNATIONAL, LLC
Street Address:	773 ELMGROVE RD
Internal Address:	BLDG 2
City:	ROCHESTER
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	14624

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7166077
Patent Number:	7427268
Patent Number:	8534549

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 4165957913

Email: kdurell@millerthomson.com

Correspondent Name: KAREN L DURELL

Address Line 1: 40 KING STREET WEST

Address Line 2: SUITE 5800

Address Line 4: TORONTO ON, CANADA M5H3S1

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	0263194.0002	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	KAREN LYNNE DURELL	
SIGNATURE:	/KLD/	
DATE SIGNED:	06/30/2023	

Total Attachments: 2

source=30Jun2023NameChangeCert#page1.tif source=30Jun2023NameChangeCert#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 064190 FRAME: 0838

Page 1



I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT

COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "PHARMASMART

ACQUISITION, LLC", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "PHARMASMART

ACQUISITION, LLC" TO "PHARMASMART INTERNATIONAL, LLC", FILED IN

THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTY-FOURTH DAY OF MAY, A.D. 2021, AT 3:43

O`CLOCK P.M.



5520595 8100 SR# 20212031059 Authentication: 203283971 Date: 05-25-21

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

PATENT REEL: 064190 FRAME: 0839

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF PHARMASMART ACQUISITION, LLC

- 1. The name of the limited liability company is PharmaSmart Acquisition, LLC.
- 2. The Certificate of Formation of the limited liability company is hereby amended as follows:

ARTICLE I.

1. The name of the limited liability company is PharmaSmart International, LLC.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Certificate of Amendment of PharmaSmart Acquisition, LLC as of this 3rd day of May, 2021.

Name

Title.

State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 03:43 PM 05/24/2021
FILED 03:43 PM 05/24/2021
SR 20212031059 - File Number 5520595

RECORDED: 06/30/2023

14206049 v1

PATENT REEL: 064190 FRAME: 0840